

**Special Case No.174 of 2022**  
**(Under Electricity Act)**  
**J. O. Code - WB00740**

**Order No.2,**  
**Dated.13.12.2022.**

Record is put up today on prayer of the accused person, namely, Kabul Md. and he surrenders by petition.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

On behalf of the said accused person a bail petition has been filed along with vakalatnama supported by some documents i.e. xerox copy of provisional assessment bill and xerox copy of money receipt of payment showing the original copy of the same.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears from the record as well as from the documents filed today that Rs.12,376/- has been deposited by the accused person, namely, Kabul Md. in favour of the W.B.S.E.D.C.L..

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the above named accused person, namely, Kabul Md. may find bail of Rs.1000/- with one registered surety of like amount.

Recall W/A, if any.

Todate **(27.01.2023)** for appearance, if on bail.

Todate for I.O.'s report.

**Dictated & corrected by me.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**